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County Name Address Email 
Adams Todd O’Brien 210 West Alder 

Ritzville WA 99169 
toddo@co.adams.wa.us 

Asotin County    
Benton County Grant DeJongh Benton County 

Solid Waste 
P O Box 1001 
Prosser WA 99350 

Grant.DeJongh@co.benton.wa.us 
Matt.Rasmussen@co.benton.wa.us 

Chelan County Solid Waste 
Coordinator 
Brenda Blanchfield 

316 Washington 
Street, Suite 402 
Wenatchee, WA  
98801 

Brenda.Blanchfield@co.chelan.wa.us 

Clallam County Solid Waste c/o 
Meggan Uecker 

223 E. 4th Street, 
Ste 6 
Port Angeles, WA 
98362 

muecker@co.clallam.wa.us 

Clark County   pete.dubois@clark.wa.gov 

Columbia County   andrew_woods@co.columbia.wa.us 

Cowlitz County Don Olson Cowlitz County 
Public Works Solid 
Waste Div 
1600 13th Ave S. 
Kelso, WA 98626 

olsond@co.cowlitz.wa.us 

Douglas County Becci Pieple 140 – 19th Street 
N.W. 
East Wenatchee, 
WA  98802 

bpiepel@co.douglas.wa.us 

Ferry County Public Works, 
Solid Waste 
Division 
Kristy Cromwell 

350 E. Delaware 
Ave, #8 
Republic, WA  
99166 

swcoord@co.ferry.wa.us 
pwdir@co.ferry.wa.us 

Franklin County Sally McKenzie Franklin County 
Solid Waste  
3416 Stearman 
Ave. Pasco WA. 
99301 

smckenzie@co.franklin.wa.us 

Garfield County   garfeng@co.garfield.wa.us 

Grant County Joan Sieverkropp 124 Enterprise St. 
SE,  Ephrata, WA 
98823 
 

sieverkropp@grantcountywa.gov 

Grays Harbor 
County 

Mark Cox  mcox@co.grays-harbor.wa.us 

Island County Joantha Guthrie 
Island County 
Public Works 

P.O. Box 5000, 
Coupeville, WA 
98239 

JoanthaG@co.island.wa.us 



Manager, Solid 
Waste Division 

Jefferson County Thomas A. 
Boatman, P.E.  
Solid Waste 
Manager 
Public Works Dept 

623 Sheridan 
Street 
Port Townsend, 
WA 98368 

tboatman@co.jefferson.wa.us 

King County Pat McLaughlin 
Solid Waste 
Division Manager 

201 S. Jackson St, 
Suite  701, Seattle 
WA 98104       

Pat.McLaughlin@kingcounty.gov 

Kitsap County Public Works Solid 
Waste Division 
Attn: Pat Campbell 

614 Division St. 
M.S. 27, Port 
Orchard, WA 
98366 

PCampbel@co.kitsap.wa.us 

Kittitas County Solid Waste Attn: 
Patti Johnson 

925 Industrial Way 
Ellensburg, WA  
98926 

patti.johnson@co.kittitas.wa.us 

Klickitat County Kevin Barry Solid Waste Dept. 
228 W. Main St. 
MS CH-14 
Goldendale WA 
98620 

kevinb@co.klickitat.wa.us 

Lewis County Steve Skinner 
Solid Waste Div 

P.O. Box 180 
Centralia WA.  
98531 

Steve.Skinner@lewiscountywa.gov 
erik.martin@lewiscountywa.gov 
Melanie.Case@lewiscountywa.gov 

Lincoln County Rory Wintersteen 
Public Works 
Solid Waste 
Division 

27234 SR 25 N. 
Davenport, WA. 
99122 

rwintersteen@co.lincoln.wa.us 

Mason County Bart Stepp 
 

Mason County 
Public Works 
Utilities and 
Waste Div. 
100 Public Works 
Dr. Shelton WA. 
98584 

bstepp@co.mason.wa.us 

Okanogan County Heidi Conley Solid Waste 
Manager 
Okanogan County 
Public Works 
1234A 2nd Ave S 
Okanogan, WA 
98840 

ggeorge@co.okanogan.wa.us 
hconley@co.okanogan.wa.us 
 

Pacific County    

Pend Oreille 
County 

Amanda Griesemer 
Solid Waste 
Supervisor 

625 W. 4th street 
P.O. Box 5065 
Newport, WA 
99156 

AGriesemer@pendoreille.org 

Pierce County Steve Wamback 
Sustainable 
Resources 
Administrator 
Public Works 

2702 S 42nd 
Street, Suite 201 
Tacoma, WA 
98409 

swambac@co.pierce.wa.us 
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San Juan County Public Works c/o 
Mark Herrenkohl 
Solid Waste Admin 

PO Box 729 
Friday Harbor, 
Washington 98250 

markh@sanjuanco.com 

Skagit County Margo Gillaspy Solid Waste Div 
Skagit County PW 
1800 Continental 
Place. Mount 
Vernon WA. 
98273-5625 

margog@co.skagit.wa.us 

Skamania County Brad Uhlig  uhlig@co.skamania.wa.us 

Snohomish 
County 

Solid Waste 
Attention:  Matt 
Zybas 

3000 Rockefeller 
Ave., MS 607 
Everett, WA 98201 

Matthew.Zybas@co.snohomish.wa.us 

Spokane County Deb Geiger Spokane County 
Public Works 4th 
floor Attn Deb 
Geiger 
1026 W Broadway 
Ave Spokane WA. 
99260 

DGeiger@spokanecounty.org 

Stevens County Dennis Durbin Solid Waste Mgr 
185 E. Hawthorne 
Ave. 
Colville, WA 99114 

ddurbin@co.stevens.wa.us 

Thurston County Monica Gorman Thurston County 
Public Work Solid 
Waste Div 
9605 Tilley Rd S. 
Olympia, WA 
98512 

gormanm@co.thurston.wa.us 
chavezr@co.thurston.wa.us 

Wahkiakum 
County 

   

Walla Walla Melissa Pike City of Walla 
Walla Public 
Works, Solid 
Waste Division   
55 E. Moore St. 
Walla Walla, WA 
99362 

mpike@wallawallawa.gov 
 

Whatcom County Health Dept Attn: 
Jeff Hegedus 

509 Girard Street, 
Bellingham, WA 
98225 

JHegedus@whatcomcounty.us 

Whitman County Dave Nails Public Works  & 
Solid Waste Dir 
252 Landfill Road 
Pullman, WA 
99163 

dave.nails@co.whitman.wa.us 

Yakima County Karma Suchan Yakima County 
Public Services-
Solid Waste Div. 
7151 Roza Hill Dr 
Yakima, WA 98901 

karma.suchan@co.yakima.wa.us 

 

mailto:mpike@wallawallawa.gov

